RESOLUTION R- 4272

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND APPROVING A CITY OF KIRKLAND LEGISLATIVE AGENDA TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE 2001 SESSION OF THE STATE LEGISLATURE.

WHEREAS, Actions of the State Legislature in respect to local government issues, services, and funding have a profound impact upon the ability of local governments to provide adequate local services; and

WHEREAS, the Kirkland City Council believes it appropriate to set forth its position as to issues affecting local government operations coming before the State Legislature during its 2001 session, including issues which the City Council requests the State Legislature to consider.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The positions and recommendations, including supporting statements set forth in the "City of Kirkland 2001 Legislative Agenda" attached hereto as Exhibit A and by this reference incorporated herein adopted as its recommendation to the 2001 Session of the State Legislature.

Section 2. The City administration shall transmit the 2001 Legislative Agenda, including any subsequent changes or updates to members of the State Legislature representing the legislative districts in which Kirkland is located, together with other members of the State Legislature and to the Association of Washington Cities and the suburban Cities Association.

Section 3. The City Council authorizes City staff to write letters to the State Legislature in support of or opposing issues as identified in Exhibit A.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this 16th day of January 2001.

Signed in authentication thereof this 6th day of February 2001.

Attest:

Deputy City Clerk